19 spurs for 20-inch pipe sewer. 
27 spurs on 12-inch pipe sewer, 
12155 lin. ft. 6-inch pipe for house connection 

drains. 
The time allowed for completing the above work 

will be sixty (60) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Four 

Thousand Six Hundred ($4,600.00) Dollars. 
The bidder must state the price of each item 

or article contained in the specifications herein 
contained, or hereinafter annexed, per square 
yard, per linear foot or other unit of measure, by 
which the bids will be tested. Bids will be com-

[...]

100 FEET NORTH OF TflOMSON AVENUE 
TO GREENPOINT AVENUE, TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO, FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed far doing and completing the 
above work will be Forty (40) Working Days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand five hundred ($1,500) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

4,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
10 cubic yards of Rock Excavation. 
1,000 lin. ft. Cement Curb with steel nosing 

and one year's maintenance. 
4,800 sq. ft. cement sidewalk, and one year's

[...]

AND IN GOOD CONDITION), TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO IN BORDEN AVENUE FROM TAN 
AL§T AVENUE TO DUTCH KILLS 
CREEK, FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be Forty (40) Working 
Days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand five hundred ($1,500) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

4,700 square feet of New Flagstone Sidewalk. 
50 square feet of Old Flagstone Sidewalk, re-

trimmed and relaid, not to be bid for. 
1,300 square feet of New Crosswalks. 
1,200 square feet of Old Crosswalks, re-

[...]

500 cubic yards of Concrete, in place. 
2,800 square yards of Sheet Asphalt Pave-

ment (laid outside of the railroad franchise 
area, including binder course, and five (5) years 
maintenance). 

50 square yards of Granite Block Pavement 
relaid. 

NO. 6. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (25,000) 
GALLONS OF LIQUID FUEL OIL, AS DI-
RECTED, IN THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for the performance of the 
contract is on or before November 30th, 1915. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract shall be thirty (30)

[...]

five (85) feet south of the southerly building line 
of West 59th Street; thence curving northeast-
erly under Seventh Avenue, West 59th Street 
and Central Park to a point about seventy-nine 
(79) feet east of the easterly building line of 
Seventh Avenue extended and about one hundred 
and thirty-seven (137) feet north of the south 
building line of West 59th Street, and including 
a spur curving northwesterly under Seventh 
Avenue, West 59th Street and Central Park to 
a point about twenty-two (22) feet west of the 
Westerly building line of Seventh Avenue ex-

[...]

The Contractor must complete the work within 
twenty-two (22) months from the delivery of 
the contract. 

At the time of the delivery of the contract the 
Contractor must furnish security to the City by 
depositing a•bond, cash or securities in the sum 
of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000). As further security fifteen per 
centum (15%) of the amounts certified from 
time to time to be due to the Contractor will be 
deducted until the amounts so deducted and re-
tained shall equal ten per centum (10%) of the 
total estimated amount to be paid to the Con-
tractor under the contract. Thereafter there 
shall be so deducted and retained for such pur-
pose ten per centum (10%) of the amounts cer-
tified from time to time to be due to the Con-
tractor. 

tended and one hundred and eighty-seven (187) 
feet north of the south building. line of West 
59th Street. 

The general plan of construction calls for a 
subsurface railroad having two, four and six 
tracks. 

The Contractor will not be required to pro-
vide or lay tracks, ties or ballast nor to do